
 2025-2026 REPAC ROSTER

Seat First Name Last Name Email Title Discipline Jurisdiction Term Term Expires
Chairperson  Cody Powell cody.powell@co.wise.tx.us Emergency Management Administrator Emergency Management Wise County 2 of 2 8/31/2026
Vice Chair Samantha Taylor samantha.taylor@dentoncounty.gov Director of Emergency Management Emergency Management Denton County 2 of 2 8/31/2026
EPPC Liaison  Ray Richardson mayor@evermantx.net Mayor, EPPC Chair Elected Official City of Everman, Tarrant Co. 
NCTTRAC Liaison Maurice Murray mmurray@ncttrac.org Emergency Medical Response Supervisor Medical / Public Health NCT Trauma Regional Advisory Council 
State Liaison  Kevin Starbuck Kevin.Starbuck@tdem.texas.gov TDEM Assistant Chief, Region 1 State Liaison Texas Division of Emergency Management 

Collin    Jason Browning jabrowning@co.collin.tx.us Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Collin County
Dallas    Scott Forster scott.forster@dallascounty.org Chief of Emergency Services Emergency Management Dallas County
Denton  Paige Saucer paige.saucer@dentoncounty.gov Emergency Management Officer II Emergency Management Denton County
Ellis Michaela Sandefer michaela.sandefer@co.ellis.tx.us Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Ellis County
Erath      Chris Brooks eratheoc@co.erath.tx.us Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Erath County
Hood    Margaret Campbell mcampbell@co.hood.tx.us Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Hood County
Hunt Jerome Jones huntcri@huntcounty.net CRI Coordinator Medical / Public Health Hunt County
Johnson Jamie Moore jmoore@johnsoncountytx.org Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Johnson County 
Kaufman Steve Howie stevehowie@kaufmancounty.net Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Kaufman County
Navarro Paul Henley phenley@ci.corsicana.tx.us Fire Chief Emergency Management City of Corsicana, Navarro Co.
Palo Pinto Chad Jordan cjordan@co.palo-pinto.tx.us  Emergency Management Coordinator / Fire Marshal Emergency Management Palo Pinto County
Parker Jason Lane j.lane@parkercountytx.com Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Parker County
Rockwall Jarod Rosson jrosson@rockwallcountytexas.com Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management Rockwall County
Somervell Somervell County
Tarrant William Wessel WTWessel@tarrantcounty.com Assistant EMC Emergency Management Tarrant County
Wise Jennifer Klemke Jennifer.Klemke@co.wise.tx.us Emergency Planner Emergency Management Wise County

UA - Dallas  Travis Houston travis.houston@dallas.gov Deputy Director, City of Dallas Urban Area City of Dallas, Dallas Co.
UA - Ft. Worth Sonny Saxton sonny.saxton@fortworthtexas.gov Director of Emergency Management & Communication, City of Fort Worth Urban Area City of Fort Worth, Tarrant Co.
UA - Arlington   Irish Hancock irish.hancock@arlingtontx.gov Emergency Management Administrator, City of Arlington Urban Area City of Arlington, Tarrant Co.

Thomas Griffith john.griffith@waxahachie.com Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management City of Waxahachie, Ellis Co. 3 of 3 8/31/2025

Antoine Dooley antoine.dooley@dallascityhall.com Section Chief - Special Operations Fire City of Dallas, Dallas Co. 3 of 3 8/31/2025

Kwa heri Harris kwaheri.harris@uta.edu Director of Emergency Management Higher Education University of Texas at Arlington, Tarrant Co. 3 of 3 8/31/2025

Meredith Nurge mnurge@co.collin.tx.us PHEP Coordinator Medical / Public Health Collin County 3 of 3 8/31/2025

Delvon Campbell dcampbell@decaturpd.net Lieutenant Police City of Decatur, Wise Co. 3 of 3 8/31/2025

Cassandra Wallace cassandra.wallace@dallas.gov Manager-Community Preparedness, Outreach, and Recovery Emergency Management City of Dallas, Dallas Co. 2 of 2 7/31/2026

Chase Wheeler cwheeler@gptx.org Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management City of Grand Prairie, Dallas Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

David Allen dallen@roanoketexas.com GIS Program Administrator GIS City of Roanoke, Denton Co. 2 of 2 7/31/2026

Shawna Lemley shawna.lemley@arlingtontx.gov Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management City of Arlington, Tarrant Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Bryan Couture bcouture@hursttx.gov Bomb Squad Commander Fire City of Hurst (NEFDA), Tarrant Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Malcolm McLaughlin mmclaughlin@co.collin.tx.us Director of North Texas Fusion Center Fusion Center Collin County 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Tanner Morgan tmorgan@gptx.org Lieutenant Fire City of Grand Prairie, Dallas Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Linn Goodman linn.goodman@cleburne.net Assistant Chief Police City of Cleburne, Johnson Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Laura Sifuentes laura.sifuentes@dallas.gov Emergency Management Specialist Emergency Management City of Dallas, Dallas Co. 2 of 2 7/31/2026

Brad Harris bharris@cityofbalchsprings.com EMC / Asst. Director of Public Works Public Works City of Balch Springs, Dallas Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Justin Hawthorne jhawthorn@friscotexas.gov Lieutenant Police City of Frisco, Collin Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Jason Carriere jcarriere@cityofirving.org Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Management City of Irving, Dallas Co 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Scott Eckstein scott.eckstein@cor.gov Investigator/Inspector Fire City of Richardson, Dallas Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027

Eduardo Saldivar Eduardo.Saldivar@arlingtontx.gov Captain Fire City of Arlington, Tarrant Co. 1 of 2 7/31/2027
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